
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026485-2024 

Contract

Assisted Conception Services

NHS Dorset Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026485

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049220  

Published 20 August 2024, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Dorset Integrated Care Board

Vespasian House, Barrack Road

Dorchester

DT1 1TG

Email

customer.careteam@nhsdorset.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026485-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026485-2024
mailto:customer.careteam@nhsdorset.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsdorset.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.customer.careteam@nhsdorset.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS body

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nhsdorset.nhs.uk/
https://www.customer.careteam@nhsdorset.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Assisted Conception Services

Reference number

C264376/QVV/DLQ/ACS/FL/PSRC/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111310 - In vitro fertilisation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The intention is to award this contract to an existing provider following Provider Selection
Regime (PSR) direct award process C. The services will be delivered between 01/04/2024
and 31/03/2025. The services delivered under this contract will be Assisted Conception
Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £190,503.33

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

3 Hampshire House, Templars Way, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3RY

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The intention is to award this contract to an existing provider following Provider Selection
Regime (PSR) direct award process C. The services will be delivered between 01/04/2024
and 31/03/2025. The services delivered under this contract will be Assisted Conception
Services. This contract is an activity-based contract, with an estimated value of
£190,503.33.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Awarded using Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Direct Award Process C.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Complete Fertility

Level G, Princess Anne Hospital Coxford Road



Page 6 to 7

Eastleigh

SO16 5YA

Telephone

+44 7391594126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

07265070

Internet address

https://www.completefertility.co.uk/fertility-clinics/complete-fertility-centre

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £190,503.33

Total value of the contract/lot: £190,503.33

https://www.completefertility.co.uk/fertility-clinics/complete-fertility-centre


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

The decision to award was made by the Deputy Chief Finance Officer.

There are no conflicts of interest identified in this procurement.

In making our decision to award, we assessed the service principly against
Quality/Access/Value whilst also considering both Integration and Social Value too.

Assessing the service in this way satisfied us that the Provider is able to meet these key
requirements and give us the confidence to award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T18:44:14+0100
	TCPDF




